
BEFORE THE HON’BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, NEW 

DELHI  

(PRINCIPAL BENCH) 

O.A. No. 220 OF 2023 

IN Re: Notice of hearing in Suo Motu matter in re: New item published in 

The Indian Express, dated 14.03.2023 titled as “Ludhiana : Three workers 

dead, two critical as fire breaks out in Hosiery Factory”. 
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General Manager 

District Industries enter. 
From 

T udhian 

To. 

Environmental Engineer 
PPCB. Regional Office-1lI. 

Savitri Complex-1 (Dada Motors) 
Third Floor, Dholewal Chowk, G.T.Road. 

Ludhiana. 
Memo No: |129 Dated: 1.03 202 

Sub: Notice of hearing in Sou Motu matter in re: News item published in lndian 

Express, dated 14.03.2023 titled "Ludhiana: Three workers dead, two critical 

as fire breaks out in Hosiery Factory". 
In referene to your letter/email no: R.O.LDH-I/ Dated 17.03.2025. Ref: 

As per the above subject and reference kindly find the required information as 

follows: 

1. As per our record M/s Ganesh Trading Corporation B-I-1365 Ram Nagar Civil 

Lines Ludhiana, Pincode-141001 was registered as EM Part-II No. 

03/009/1/2/06257 dated 21 March 2014 which was valid upto 11 Sep-2018. 

(Copy Enclosed). 
2. M/s Ganesh Trading Corporation was registered for manutactur1ng of 

Readymade garments i.e. T-shirt, Shirt, Track Suit, Jacket. Pullovers. 

Cardigans, Knitted cloth etc. As per Record Date of Commissioning of unit is 

01-Dec-1974. 

It is worth mentioning here that from December 2015 onwards there is no 

mandatory Registration for industries to be register with Department of 

Industries and Commerce Punjab, as after Dec 2015 Udyog Aadhar 

Memorandum (MSME registration) was initiated by Govt. Of India, which was 

issued by Govt. Of India portal on self-declaration basis, which is currently now 

Udyam Registration. 

From Govt. of India portal it has been found that above said unit was Registered 

as MSME under UAM No: PBI12B0015743 issued on 29-12-2017 and their 

Date of Commencement is same as 01-12-1974 as per this UAM. This UAM 

was valid till 30-06-2022. Currently this Unit is registered with Govt. of India 

as MSME under Udyam Registration No: Udyam-PB-12-001305 issued on 

28/12/2020.(Copy Enclosed) 

General Manager, 
District Industries Center, 

Ludhiana. i 

Enclosed : As above. 
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